

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 218 OF 2022

Bhailal Danabhai ParmarAPPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Rajendra Arvind Surti And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Siddharth Kapse Adv. for Appellant..

None for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRITHVIRAJ K.
CHAVAN J**

DATE : 4th July, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/07/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)