

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 218 OF 2022

Bhailal Danabhai ParmarAPPELLANT
V/S
Mr. Rajesh Arvind Surti And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 172 OF 2023
In
Second Appeal 218 OF 2022

Bhailal Danabhai ParmarPETITIONER
V/S
Mr. Rajendra Arvind Surti And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Manoj Jaiswal a/w Mr. Yadav Yogesh Kumar for
Appellant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 2nd May, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to
14/06/2023. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)