

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 218 OF 2022

Bhailal Danabhai Parmar ...Appellant

Versus

Mr. Rajesh Arvind Surti and Anr ...Respondents

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.09.29
11:33:37 +0530

Mr. Manoj Jaiswal a/w. Mr. Vednad Gurav and Mr. Vaibhav
Chaudhary, for the Appellant

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 26th SEPTEMBER, 2025

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the appellant.
2. The office report indicates that, as the appellant has not furnished copies of the appeal-memo for issue of notice after admission of the appeal, the notices have not been issued to respondents.
3. Let the appellant furnish spare copies of the appeal-memo for being served on the respondents within a week from today.
4. If the copies are furnished, issue notice to the respondents.

5. In addition to notice through Court, the appellant is at liberty to serve the respondents by private service and file an affidavit of service.

6. Stand over to 21st November, 2025.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]